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NAMES OF SENIOR ADVOCATES OF NIGERIA (SAN)

CHIEF F.R.A. WILLIAMS, SAN (DECEASED)

DR. N.B. GRAHAM-DOUGLAS, SAN (DECEASED)
CHIEF OBAFEMI AWOLOWO, SAN (DECEASED)
CHIEF R.A. FANI-KAYODE, SAN, (DECEASED)
MR. I.LA. BANKOLE-OKI, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. E.A. MOLAJO, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. KEHINDE SOFOLA, SAN (DECEASED)
CHIEF R.O.A. AKINJIDE, SAN

MR. G.O.K. AJAYI, SAN (DECEASED)

CHIEF OLISACHUKURA, SAN (DECEASED)

DE NWAKANMA OKORO, SAN (DECEASED)
DR. MUDIAGAODIJE, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. R.O. BALONWU, SAN (DECEASED)
PROFESSOR B.O. NWABUEZE, SAN

DR. AUGUSTINE NNAMANI, SAN (DECEASED)
MR. G.C.M. ONYIUKE, SAN (DECEASED)

CHIEF B. OLOWOFOYEKU, SAN (DECEASED)
MR. H.A. LARDNER, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. CHIKE OFODILE, SAN (DECEASED)
PROFESSOR A.B. KASUMU, SAN

MR. R.O. AKINRELE, SAN

CHIEF ADEBAYO OGUNSANYA, SAN (DECEASED)
DR. OKOI ARIKPO, SAN (DECEASED)



24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

MR. G.R.I. EGONU, SAN

MR. J.B. MAYIYAGBE, SAN (DECEASED)
CHIEF BAYO KEHINDE, SAN (DECEASED)
CHIEF M.O. AKPOFURE, SAN (DECEASED)
CHIEF SOBO SOWEMIMO, SAN (DECEASED)
DR. ARTHUR NYLANDER, SAN

MRS. FOLAKE SOLANKE, SAN

MR. A.N. ANYAMENE, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. H.T.O. COKER, SAN (DECEASED

CHIEF EFIOM E.G. EKONG, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. GALLY BROWN-PETERSIDE, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. ABDULLAHI IBRAHIM, SAN

MR. AKIN O. SIKUADE, SAN

CHIEF R.G.E. UMFADI, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. BABATUNDE O. BENSON, SAN

MR. A.B.C. IKETUONYE, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. ABAYOMI O. SOGBESAN, SAN (DECEASED)
CHIEF TOYE A. COKER, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. M.A. AGBAMUCHE, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. T.I. ONAFOWOKAN, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. FIDELIA NWADIALO, SAN (DECEASED)
MR. K.S. OKEAYA-INNEH, SAN

ALHAJI A.G.F. ABDUL RASAQ, SAN

MR. LADOSU LADAPO, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. CLEMENT O. AKPAMGBO, SAN (DECEASED)



49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

HON. PRINCE BOLAAJIBOLA, SAN

CHIEF AKINOLA ADARAMAIJA, SAN (DECEASED)
CHIEF CHIMEZIE IKEAZOR, SAN (DECEASED)
CHIEF DEBO AKANDE SAN (DECEASED)

MR. SOLOMON ASEMOTA, SAN

MR. ANTHONY D. MOGBOH, SAN

CHIEF AFE BABALOLA, SAN

MR. ALIYU SALMAN, SAN

MR. T.J.O. OKPOKO, SAN

CHIEF A.A. FADAYIRO, SAN

CHIEF GRAHAM-DOUGLAS, SAN (DECEASED)
CHIEF C.O. IHENSEKHIEN, SAN (DECEASED)
E.O. SOFUNDE, SAN

L.N. MBANEFO, SAN

N.N. ANAH, SAN

YA.A.AGBAJE SAN

IDOWU SOFOLA, SAN

B.A. IBIRONKE, SAN (DECEASED)

MRS. R.C. AJAYI-OBE, SAN

CHIEF T.O.S. BENSON, SAN (DECEASED)
BARRISTER WEBBER G. EGBE, SAN (DECEASED)
OTUNBA ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA, SAN (DECEASED)
DR. F.A. AJAYI, SAN

MR. BEN EKIGWE NWAZOIJIE SAN (DECEASED)
MR. BENDELE A. AIKU, SAN



74.
75.
76.
7.
78.
79.

80

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

MR. J.A. TAIWO AJALA, SAN (DECEASED)
CHIEF S.M. OLAKUNRI SAN

JEROME H.C. OKOLO, SAN

CHIEF F.A. AKINBESEHIN, SAN (DECEASED)
DR. D.D. MOWOE, SAN (DECEASED)

CHIEF M.R. OHWOVORIOLE, SAN

DR. CHIEF F.E.O. UME, SAN

OLUWOLE O. OLANIPEKUN, SAN

ALHAJI OLUFEMI OKUNNU, SAN

PROF. C.0. OKONKWO, SAN

CHIEF BABASHOLA OROBIYI-RHODES, SAN (DECEASED)
DR. SAMSON SANI AMEH, SAN

MR. JOHNNY CHUKWUNWEIKE OKONKWO, SAN (DECEASED)

CHIEF MIKE IKENNA AHAMBA, SAN

MR. ADEGBOYEGA SOLOMON AWOMOLO, SAN

MR. GODWIN EKWUSIAGA EZEUKO, SAN (DECEASED)
CHIEF GEORGE NWOKOCHA ONA UWECHUE, SAN

DR. JACOB OGBONNAYA IBIK, SAN

CHIEF P.A.O. OLORUNNISHOLA SAN

CHIEF FUNSO AKINYOSOYE, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. OLAJIDE AYODELE, SAN

PROF. SARIRIYU ABIODUN ADESANYA, SAN (DECEASED)
OTUNBA (MRS) C.O. AJAYI-OKUNUA, SAN (DECEASED)
MR. ENECHI ONYIA, SAN

MR. ILN. UMEZURUIKE, SAN (DECEASED)



99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.

PROF. G. EZEJIOFOR, SAN (DECEASED)
CHIEF BON NWAKAMA, SAN
CHIEF NIYI OSHE, SAN

MR. TUNJI AYANLAJA, SAN

MR. LADI-ROTIMI WILLIAMS, SAN,
MR. A.O. EGHOBAMIEN, SAN

MR. KAYODE S. SOFOLA, SAN,
CHIEF MAKANJUOLA ESAN, SAN,
DR. ILOCHI A. OKAFOR, SAN

Mr. O.C.J. OKOCHA, SAN

MR. J.B. DAUDU, SAN

CHIEF JAMES AJIBOLA ADEGOKE IGE, SAN (DECEASED)

CHIEF AKINWANDE DELANO, SAN

CHIEF CHUKWUKAMMADU OHIRI NJEMANZE, SAN (DECEASED)
MR. AKPAN EKONG BASSEY, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. EMMANUEL JADAK JOHN TORO, SAN

CHIEF UDECHUKWU NNORUKA UDECHUKWU, SAN

PRINCE LATEEF OLASUNKANMI FAGBEMI, SAN

CHIEF EMMANUEL CHIKERE AKWIWU, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. MIKHAIL ADISA BASHUA, SAN

CHIEF ADEBOYE ADEJUMO, SAN (DECEASED)

TOCHUKWU ONWUGBUFOR, SAN
CHIEF CHUKS MUOMA, SAN

MR. KANU GODWIN AGABI, SAN
MR. OLUJIMI OLAJIDE ODUBA, SAN



124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

130

131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.

MR. GABRIEL OFODILE OKAFOR, SAN,
MR. BANKOLE OLUMIDE ALUKO, SAN (DECEASED)
DR. THEOPHILUS CHIKE OSANAKPO, SAN
MR. CHARLES AKINLOLU OLUJINMI, SAN
MR. YUSUF OLAOLU ALLI, SAN
ABIMBOLA WILLIAMS (MRS), SAN
PROFESSOR LLE. SAGAY SAN

CHIEF O.B. ONYALI, SAN

MR. B.M. WIFA, SAN

M.A.O. OKULAJA, SAN

PROFESSOR G.A. OLAWOYIN, SAN
MURTALA A.O. SANNI, SAN (DECEASED)
C.O.I. JOSEPH, SAN

CHIEF E.L. AKPOFURE, SAN

OLISA AGBAKOBA, SAN

OLUWAROTIMI .O. AKEREDOIU, SAN

MR. JOE KYARI GADZAMA, SAN

CHIEF CHIDUBE EZEBILO, SAN

PROF. J.A. OMOTOLA, SAN (DECEASED)
KOLA AWODEIN, SAN

BAYO OJO, SAN

SEYI SOWEMIMO, SAN

RO. JIMOH-LASISI SAN

EMMANUEL C. UKALA, SAN

LIVY UZOUKWU, SAN



149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.

ADEMOLA AKINRELE, SAN

DR. EYIMOFE D. ATAKE, SAN

YUNUS USTAZ USMAN, SAN

ALEX .A. IZINYON, SAN

MR. J.K. JEGEDE, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. BAYO ALUKO-OLOKUN, SAN (DECEASED)
DR. M.E. AJOGWU, SAN

MR. TANIMOLA ADERINOLA MOLAJO SAN
MR. AWA U. KALU, SAN

DR. OLUKOYINSOLA AJAYI, SAN

CHIEF CHIKE CHIGBUE, SAN (DECEASED)

MR. FELIX O. FAGBOHUNGBE, SAN

MR. A.L. IDIGBE, SAN

MR. JIBOLA A. OLANIPEKUN SAN, (DECEASED)
MR. CHARLES UWENSUYI-EDOSOMWAN, SAN
MR. RICKEY TARFA, SAN,

CHIEF GANI FAWEHINMI, SAN (DECEASED)
ALBERT OJO AKANLE, SAN (DECEASED)
CHIEF THEODORE A. EZEOBI, SAN (DECEASED)
MRS. OLUFUNKE A. ADEKOYA, SAN
NNAMDIBEGBU, SAN

ABUBAKAR B. MAHMOUD, SAN

ALBERT AKPOMUDIJE, SAN

ADETOKUNBO KAYODE, SAN

AMAECHI NWAIWU, SAN (DECEASED)



174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.

MOHAMMED D BELGORE SAN
MICHAEL ADENIYI AKINTOLA SAN
DAMIAN D. DODO, SAN

BOB IWEKA, SAN

J.O. AGHIMIEN, SAN

BAMBO ADESANYA, SAN

PROF. YEMI OSINBANJO, SAN

BAM. FASHANU, SAN

GANI ADETOLA-KASEEN, SAN

PROF. TAIWO OSIPITAN, SAN

DR. B.O. BABALAKIN, SAN

PROF. [LA. AYUA, SAN

DR. ONYECHI IKPEAZU, SAN

EMEKA NGIGE, SAN

KABIRU TANIMU TURAKI, SAN

PROF. JOSEPH OGBONMAYO IRUKWU, SAN
ALH. FATAI AREMU OSO, SAN

MRS. ANAYO JUSTINA OFFIAH, SAN
MR. HENRY ODEIU AJUMOGBIA, SAN
MR. PETER OLUWAFEMI ATOYEBI, SAN
MR. IGHODALO EMMANUEL IMADEGBELO, SAN
CHIEF CHRIS UCHE, SAN

MR. JUDE THADOEUS NNODUN, SAN
MR. PAUL USORO, SAN

MR. TOKUNBO ANIOLA WILLIAMS, SAN



199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.

MR. ERICSON OMOTAYO OYETIBO, SAN

MR. CHARLES ADEYEMI CANDIDE JOHNSON, SAN
MR. OBIORA AKINWUNMI OBIANWU, SAN

MR. MICHEAL AFOLABI FASHONU SAN

MR. OLASEMI AARON OKUNLOYE SAN (DECEASED)
MAMMAN MIKE OSUMAN, SAN

VICTOR NDOMA EGBA SAN

DEJI SASEGBON SAN

ALADE AGBABIAKA, SAN

LUCIUS EZEAKA NWOSU, SAN

OLAYIWOLA MORONMUBO BABATUNDE, SAN20
CHIEF AJIBOLA ANTHONY ARIBISA, SAN

MICHEAL IFEANYICHUKWU IGBOKWE, SAN
OMORUYI AUGUSTINE OMONUWA, SAN

DAFE AKPEDEYE, SAN

PATRICK IFEANYI NWANKWO-IKWUETO, SAN
BELUOLISA EMMANUEL IKECHUKWU NWOFOR, SAN
FIDEUS ODITAH Q.C, SAN

ADETUNII ADETOKUNBO OYEYIPO, SAN,
BABATUNDE RAJI FASHOLA, SAN

KOLE ADENUI ABAYOMI, SAN

DONALD IBEZIM UDOGU, SAN

BENARD IYORIYAM HORN, SAN

EMMANUEL OLUDELE AKINSOLA IDOWU, SAN (DECEASED)
AMOS AGBE UTUAMA, SAN



224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244.
245.
246.
247.
248.

CYPRIAN OKAFOR ANAH, SAN

IFEDAYO ADAMS ADEDIPE, SAN

ASSAM EKANEM ASSAM, SAN

GBOLAHAN OLABUKOLA AKINTUNDE ELIAS, SAN
TITUS OLASUPO ASHAOLU, SAN

PIUS ADEMU AKUBO, SAN

MOBOLAJI OLUKAYODE AYORINDE, SAN

ERIC OBA NSUGBE, Q.C, SAN

EZEKIEL ADEBAYO ADENIPEKUN, SAN
OLUWAKEMI ADEKUNLE UTHMAN PINHEIRO, SAN
NWOBIDIKE NWANODI, SAN (DECEASED)
ADEBAYO OBA ADELODUN, SAN

CHIEF UGOLO OKWUCHUKWU, SAN

CHIEF SIR CHARLES A.B. AKPARANTA, SAN (DECEASED)
JOE ODEYAGF, SAN

NATHANIEL OLADIPO OLADIRAN OKE, SAN,
MOHAMMED BELLO ADOKE, SAN

OLUYELE OBAFEMI DELANO, SAN

MARKUS YARKASUWA SALEH, SAN

SAKA ABIMBOLA ISAU, SAN

OLAWALE ADEOLA AKONI, SAN

OLADEJO OLUSEYI LAMIKANRA, SAN

DURO ADELEYE, SAN

MICHAEL KAASE AONDOAKAA, SAN

ADEKUNLE BABATUNDE KALEJAYE, SAN



249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
260.
270.
271.
272.
273.

OTARU ROLAND ITOYAH, SAN

OLASUPO SHASORE, SAN

OGUNWOLE RICHARD, SAN

ADEDOLAPO ADESOLA AKINRELE, SAN
CLARK ROBERT ISAAC, SAN

GEORGE ANTHONY IKOLI, SAN

IBRAHIM ISIYAKU, SAN

UALAYE DAVID ADEDAYO, SAN
MICHAEL IYIOLA JEGEDE, SAN (DECEASED)
EPIPHANY CHIBOGU AZINGE, SAN
OCHOLI ENOJO JAMES SAN (DECEASED)
ANACHEBE BENBELLA AHIZECHUKWU, SAN
FAJUNLE OLAGOKE OLUYEMI, SAN
PAUL EROKORO, SAN

UCHENNA GEGORY NWOKEDI, SAN
OLORUNDARE OKUNADE ISREAL, SAN,
JOHN OLUSOLA BAIYESHEA, SAN
OFODILE FRANCIS CHUKWUEMEKA, SAN
MINNAYA AJA ESSIEN (MRS), SAN
JULIUS OLADELE ADESINA, SAN
BABATUNDE ADEMOLA AJIBADE, SAN
SOLOMON UKAEGBU AKUMA, SAN
AUGUSTINE OYAREKE ALEGEH, SAN
SUNDAY I. AMEH, SAN

OKECHUKWU EMMANUEL WALI SAN



274. PROF. MUSAYAKUBU, SAN

275. PROF. CHARLES UDENZE ILEGBUNE, SAN
276. CHARLES AMAJUORITSE AJUYAH, SAN
277. ADETOKUNBO OMOREGIE OKEAYA-INNEH, SAN
278. SAGAY O. MOGBEYI, SAN (DECEASE)

279. ANDREW OSARO EGHOBIAMEN, SAN

280. OLADIPO AIGBEDO OKPESEYI, SAN

281. CHARLES AROMONOKHE ADOGAH, SAN
282. CLEMENT OBIEKWE IKEMEFUNA OKWUSOGU, SAN
283. DONALD CHIKA DENWIGWE, SAN

284. ULASI OBIEFUNA RALEKE, SAN

285. NJEMANZE KEN CHUKWUMA OHIRI, SAN
286. EZE DURU-IHEOMA, SAN

287. KOLA BABALOLA, SAN

288. KARINA TUNYAN, SAN

289. EYITAYO JEGEDE, SAN

290. BABAIJIDE OLATOKUNBO KOKU, SAN

291. FAGBOHUNLU JOHN BABATUNDE, SAN
292. DARAMOLA LUCAS OLU, SAN

293. ALIMI OLASUNKANMI SANUSI, SAN

294. LAWAL MOHAMMED ALADE PEDRO, SAN
295. OLABISI OLUYEMI SOYEBO, SAN

296. LAWAL-RABBANA RAFIU ADEYANJU, SAN
297. ANTHONY AONDOAKAA IJOHOR, SAN

298. ABUBAKAR MALAMI, SAN



299.
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.

SULEIMAN ABDULKADIR, SAN (DECEASED)
SEBASTINE TAR TENGER HON. SAN
NELLAANDEMEWA, SAN

JOSEPH NWOBIKE, SAN

OFFIONG EFFIONG BASSEY OFFIONG, SAN
MIKE A.A. OZEKHOME, SAN

SYLVIA E. SHINABA, ESQ. SAN (DECEASED)
DOROTHY UDEMEUFOT, SAN

FRANCIS DIKE, SAN

CHUKWUMA UCHENNA EKOMARU, SAN
ARTHUR OBI OKAFOR, SAN

ETIGWE UWA, SAN

JADEGOKE ADEBONAJO BADEJO, SAN
ABIODUN ISHOLA LAYONU, SAN
ADEKUNLE BABATUNDE OGUNBA, SAN
GEORGE M. OGUNTADE SAN

CO. TOYIN PINHEIRO, SAN

OLUSINA R. SOFOLA, SAN

SAMUEL E. MOSUGU, SAN

ANDREW 1. CHUKWUMERIE, SAN

FABIAN IKENNA AJOGWU, SAN

PAT. OEGBEDAN, SAN

DR. ISAAC NWAZUE IJIOMAH, SAN
OBIOZO AGHATA MBAMALI, SAN

DAN OSE OKOH, SAN



324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.
330.
331.
332.
333.
334.
335.
336.
337.
338.
339.
340.
341.
342.
343.
344,
345.
346.
347.
348.

KENNETH EKENE MOZIA, SAN
YAKAYA MAHMOOQOD, SAN (DECEASED)
FERDINAND OSIOKE ORBIH, SAN
OLANREWAJU AYODELE OGUNLESI, SAN
ANTHONIA T. AKINLAWON, SAN
OLUWEMIMO ADEPOJU REVELL OGUNDE, SAN
PROF. IMRAN OLUWOLE SMITH, SAN
IKECHUKWU EZECHUKWU, SAN
OKECHUKWU AMECHI, SAN
NNADIJUDE OSITADINMA, SAN
OWONIKOKO ABIODUN JELILI, SAN
FAYEDIKIO, SAN

GARBA SHAMTU PWUL, SAN
GRANVILLE ISETIMA ABIBO, SAN
SAMUEL TOMI OLOGUNORISA, SAN
HASSAN MUHAMMAD, LIMAN, SAN
BABATUNDE ADEKUNLE AIKU, SAN
DR. PETER TERKAA AKPER, SAN
ADESEGUN MUHAMMED AJIBOLA, SAN
YAKUBU CHONOKO MAIKYAU, SAN
OKON NKANU EFUT, SAN

DAVID OGHENOVO EZEGA, SAN

JAMES UKO KALU IGWE, SAN
NORRISON IBINABO QUAKERS, SAN
JIBRIN SAMUEL OKUTEPA, SAN



349. SOLOMON EYIBIO UMOH, SAN

350. PROF. YEMI AKINSEYE-GEORGE, SAN
351. PROF. DAKAS CLEMENT JAMES DADAS, SAN
352. JOY OKUNGBOWA ADESINA (MRS), SAN
353. CHIEF (MRS) CONNIE-JEAN AREMU, SAN
354. MAHMUD ABUBAKAR MAGAIJI, SAN

355. OGWU JAMES ONOLA, SAN

356. DR. GARBA USMAN TETENIJI, SAN

357. CHIEF HENRY OGHOGHO OGBODU, SAN
358. SELEKEOWEI LARRY SAN

359. ABENI OBOMEILEH MOHAMMED, SAN
360. CHARLES NWANNE OBISHAI, SAN

361. LUKE CHUKWUWTI ILOGU, SAN

362. FRANCIS CHUKA AGBU, SAN

363. PAUL CHIBUIKE ANANABA, SAN

364. AKINLAJAO DAYO MOSES, SAN

365. AHMED ADENIYI RAIJI, SAN

366. THEOPHILUS ADEKUNLE OYESANYA, SAN
367. FEMI FALANA, SAN

368. ROTIMI OLUSEYI OGUNESO, SAN

369. OLUSEYE SAMUEL OPASANYA, SAN

370. CLAUDIUS OLUMUYIWA ADUROJA, SAN
371. ALIYUUMARU, SAN

372. ILLO KATUNE SANUSI, SAN

373. ROTIMI JACOBS, SAN



374.
375.
376.
377.
378.
379.
380.
381.
382.
383.
384.
385.
386.
387.
388.
389.
390.
391.
392.
393.
394.
395.
396.
397.
398.

NNAWUCHI ADUKWE AZUOMA, SAN

ADELE EBERECHI, SAN

OLUMIDE OLUSOGA SOFOWORA, SAN
OLUFUNKE ABOYADE, (MRS), SAN

UKO ESSIEN UDOM, SAN

ANTHONY IKECHUKWU ANI, SAN

GODWIN ODUMU OBLA, SAN

SURAJ SA’EDA, SAN

ANTHONY CHUKWUEMEKA ANAENUGWU, SAN,
JOE AD’OJO ABRAHAMS, SAN

AKINLOLU TIMOTHY KEHINDE, SAN
LAWRENCE ASEKOME ATSEGBUA (PROFESSOR), SAN
BIRIYAI DAMBO, SAN
CHUKWUMA-MACHUKWU UME, SAN

YUSUF FATAI OLALEKAN, SAN

MOYOSORE JUBRIL ONIGBANIJO, SAN

ALIYU MAITA SAMUA BOULLAHI, SAN
VICTORIA OLURUNMILAYO AWOMOLO, SAN
DR. OLU ONAGORUWA, OFR, SAN

OLUSOLA OLASENIDOWU, ESQ, SAN

DR. ERNEST MADUABUCHI OJUKWU, SANAHAMEFULA
AHAMEFULA IKECHUKWU EKE EJELAM, SAN
CHIKE GEORGE ONYEMENAM, SAN

TAWO EJA TAWO, SAN

OLATUNDE OLURANTI ADEJUYIGBE, SAN



399.
400.
401.
402.
403.
404.
405.
406.
407.
408.
409.
410.
411.
412.
413.
414.
415.
416.
417.
418.
419.
420.
421.
422.
423.

PROF. JOASH OJO AMUPITAN, SAN
SYLVANUS AGHUMELE OGWEMOH, SAN
DR. ADEWALE ADEDAMOLA OLAWOYIN, SAN
TESLIM OLATUNDE BUSARI, SAN

KELVIN CHUKWUDI NWUFO, SAN

DR. JOSHUA OLUKAYODE OLATOKE, SAN
DR. AMUDA-KANNIKE ABIODUN, SAN
OLUWAKEMI MUFUTAU BALOGUN, SAN
HAKEEM OLATUNDE AFOLABI, SAN
GERALD GODWIN E. EZEUKO, SAN
EDWARD KUNAYV ASHIEKAA, SAN
JOSEPH SUNDAY BAMIGBOYE, SAN
BENSON SOPULU NWANKWO, SAN
PATRICK OCHEJA OKOLO, SAN

PROF. MAXWELL MICHAEL GIDADO, SAN
DR. TAHIR MAMMAN, OON, SAN

DR. AKINPELU THEOPHILUS ONIGBINDE, SAN
IBRAHIM KANJE BAWA, SAN

SAMUEL OTSEILU ZIBIRI, SAN
ADERIBIGBE ADEBANJO ADEDEIJI, SAN
ADENIYI AYODELE ADEGBONMIRE, SAN
EMMANUEL CHINWENWO AGUMA, SAN
DR. MUIS ADEYEMI BANIRE, SAN

EMEKA BENSON ETIABA, SAN
ABIMBOLA IBIRONKE AKEREDOLU, SAN



424.
425.
426.
427.
428.
429.
430.
431.
432.
433.
434.
435.
436.
437.
438.
439.
440.
441.
442.
443.
444.
445.
446.
447.
448.

OLUMUYIWA AKINBORO, SAN

GORDY UCHE, SAN

UCHECHUKWU VALENTINE OBI, SAN
KEHINDE KOLAWOLE ELEJA, SAN

PROF. PAUL OBOARENEGBE IDORNIGIE, SAN
DR. OLADAPO OLUMIDE OLANIPEKUN, SAN
OLANRIWAJU ADESOLA ONADEKO, SAN
NNAMONSO UDO EKANEM, SAN
MOHAMMED TABIU SAN
VALERIE-JANETTE OGANNA AZINGE SAN
OLUFUNKE ABIMBOLA AGBOR SAN
OLUSOLA OLADIMEIJI OJUTALAYO SAN
OYESOJI GBOLAHAN OYELEKE, SAN
RICHARD AYODELE AKINTUNDE, SAN
JAMES ONYEANWUNA NJEZE IKEJI, SAN
ELISHA YAKUBU KURAH, SAN

ADEWUNMI ADEDEJI OGUNSANYA, SAN
OLATUBOSUN OLA OLANIPEKUN, SAN
KALU IKWUONWU UMEH, SAN

ADEWALE SUNDAY ADESOKAN, SAN
ANDREW CHUKWUEMEKA IGBOEKWE, SAN
FREDSON CHIJIOKE ALEXANDER OKOLI, SAN
OLASENI ABIODUN ADIO, SAN

OLASHENI IBIWOYE SAN

ABDULHAKEEM UTHMAN MUSTAPHA SAN



449. MBA EKPEZU UKWENI SAN

450. EDWARD GYANG PWAJOK SAN

451. CHUKWU AMADI OMAKA SAN

452. CHIBUIKE ADINDU NWANNE SAN

453. NWOKEUKWUJOHNNIE NNAEMEKA EGWUONWU SAN
454. BERT CHUKWUNETA IGWILO SAN

455. SYLVESTER EMENIKE ELEMA SAN

456. IKENNA VICTOR EGBUNA SAN

457. WILCOX ACHACE ABERETON SAN

458. MICHAEL ABAYOMI BISADE ALLIYU SAN
459. AKINLOLU OLUYINKA OSINBAJO SAN

460. FRANCIS FORUM EGELE SAN

461. PROF. ENEFIOK EFFIONG ESSIEN SAN

462. PROF. SADIQ SLYVESTER SHIKYL SAN

463. PROF. ADEBAMBO ANTHONY ADEWOPO SAN
464. PROF. ADEDEJI OLUSEGUN ADEKUNLE SAN
465. OLUSOLA ALEX OKE SAN

466. NASSER ABDU DANGIRI SAN

467. OLUWATOYIN AJOKE BASHORUN SAN

468. EMEKA PETER OKPOKO SAN

469. SANI HUSSANI GARUN-GABBAS SAN

470. ABDUL ATADOGA IBRAHIM SAN

471. JOHN OLUSEGUN ODUBELA SAN

472. GBOYEGA SANMI OYEWOLE SAN

473. JOSHUA YUSUF MUSA SAN



474. IBRAHIM SANI MOHAMMED SAN

475. FESTUS EGWAREWA KEYAMO SAN

476. EKEMEJERO OHWOVORIOLE SAN

477. OYETOLA OSHOBI SAN

478. SULAIMAN USMAN SAN

479. KEHINDE OLAMIDE OGUNWUMIJU SAN
480. CHIESONU IGBOJAMUIKE OKPOKO SAN
481. KAMALDEEN ADEYEMI AJIBADE SAN

482. ADEDOYIN OYINKAN SAN

483. ABDULLAHI HARUNA SAN

484. MANGA MOHAMMED NURUDDEEN SAN
485. ADEDAYO TOBA APATA SAN

486. JOHN ONUEGBULAM ASOLUKA SAN

487. ADEDOKUN MATTHEW MAKINDE SAN

488. DANIEL CHUKWUDI ENWELUM SAN

489. EMMANUEL ADEYEYE OYEBANIJI SAN

490. TUDURU UCHENDU EDE SAN

491. ABDUL OLAIJIDE AJANA SAN

492. AMA VEMAARR ETUWEWE SAN

493. OLADIPO ADEKOREDE OLASOPE SAN

494. LESLIE ARTHUR OLUTAYO NYLANDER SAN
495. OLUSEGUN OYEDIRAN FOWOWE SAN

496. ANDREW ESSIEN HUTTON SAN

497. OLUKAYODE ABAYOMI ENITAN SAN

498. PAUL HARRIS ADAKOLE OGBOLE SAN

499. OLANIYI MARUPH OLOPADE SAN

500. SAMUEL NGOZI SAN

501. OLUSEGUN OMONIYIJOLAAWO SAN

502. PROF. ALPHONSUS OKO ALUBO SAN

503. AYO ASALA SAN

504. ABIODUN ADEDIRAN OLATUNIJI SAN

505. OLUMIDE ANDREW AJU SAN

506. CHIMEZIE VICTOR CHIKWEM IHEKWEAZU SAN
507. PROF. MAMMAN LAWAN SAN

508. PROF. UCHEFULA UGONNA CHUKWUMAEZE SAN



509.

510
511
512
513
514
515

516.

517
518
519
520

EBUN-OLU SAMUEL ADEGBORUWA SAN
. USMAN OGWU SULE SAN

. SAFIYA UMAR BADAMASI SAN

. ECHEZONA CHUKWUDI ETIABA SAN

. GODWIN OSEMEAHON OMOAKA SAN

. EMEKA ONYEMAECHI OZOANI SAN

. ALHASSAN UKEJE UMAR SAN
ALEXANDER CHUKWUDI EJESIEME SAN
. JEPHTHAH CHIKODI NJIKONYE SAN

. AIKHUNEGBE ANTHONY MALIK SAN

. ALHASSAN AKEJE UMAR SAN
.OYETOLA MUYIWA ATOYEBI SAN



